RECEIVED

OCT 23 2020

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Kentucky Utilities Company State Regulation and Rates 220 West Main Street PO Box 32010

Louisville, KY 40232

www.lge-ku.com

Robert M. Conroy Vice President T 502-627-3324 F 502-217-4985 robert.conroy@lge-ku.com

a PPL company

Kent A. Chandler Acting Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard PO Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

October 23, 2020

RE: Application of Kentucky Utilities Company for an Adjustment of Its Electric Rates, a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to Deploy Advanced Metering Infrastructure, Approval of Certain Regulatory and Accounting Treatments, and Establishment of a One-Year Surcredit Case No. 2020-00 349

Dear Mr. Chandler:

Please find enclosed and accept for filing a notice of election of use of electronic filing procedures in accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8.

Under separate cover, Kentucky Utilities Company is giving notice this same day of its intention to file on or after November 25, 2020, an application for a general adjustment in its electric rates, including changes to its electric tariffs, a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to deploy advanced metering infrastructure, approval of certain regulatory and accounting treatments, and establishment of a one-year surcredit.

Should you have any questions regarding the enclosed, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Robert M. Conroy

cc: John G. Horne, II, Esq.

Executive Director, Office of the Attorney General, Office of Rate Intervention (via electronic mail)

Allyson K. Sturgeon, Managing Senior Counsel, Regulatory and Transactions, LG&E and KU Services Company

Kendrick R. Riggs, Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC

NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES

(Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

	cordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, <u>Kentuc</u> t to file an application for an adjustment of its			ce of its
		the electronic filing procedures set forth in that		
k	Centucky Utilities Company fur	ther states that:		
			Yes	No
1.	It requests that the Public Service Commiss application and advise it of that number as soo		X	
2.	It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission;			
3.	 Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment; 			X
4.	It or its authorized agents possess the facilities	to receive electronic transmissions;	X	
5.	5. The following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electronic service of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the Public Service Commission Staff:			
	Name	Electronic Mail Address	7	
	Robert M. Conroy	robert.conroy@lge-ku.com		
	Allyson K. Sturgeon	allyson.sturgeon@lge-ku.com		
	Kendrick R. Riggs	kendrick.riggs@skofirm.com		
6. It and its authorized representatives listed above have read and understand the procedures for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 and will fully comply with those procedures unless the Public Service Commission directs otherwise.				
Signed				
		Name: Robert M. Conroy		
		Title: VP, State Regulation and Rates		
		Address: 220 West Main Street		
		Louisville, KY 40202		
		Telephone Number: 502-627-3324		